Nomination form Deadline: September 1, 2022



The Pipestone Management David Neuberger II Core Values Award will be given to individuals' best exhibiting the core values of the Pipestone Management (Integrity, Caring, Commitment, Growth and Teamwork) in all aspects of work, family, and community.

This award recognizes Pipestone Management staff whose specialized contributions to the Pipestone Management mission have made a significant, innovative and sustainable impact on the Pipestone Management companies and the clients served by those companies. This award will be given out yearly to one individual.

General qualifications for award nominees:

- Have at least five years' experience in the Pipestone Management
- Be a current employee

Selection Process:

All nomination materials will be reviewed and a selection made by the selection committee comprised of one individual from Board of Directors of Pipestone Holdings LLC.

The award recipient can be nominated by any Pipestone Management employee or the general public.

This nominee will be judged on the following criteria:

- Understanding and commitment to Pipestone Management Core Values
- Service to agriculture and the mission of the Pipestone Management
- Involvement in agriculture, teaching and continuing professional development

The winner will receive a \$5000 award.

Nomination form Deadline: November 1, 2022



Part One: Nominee Information

Name:	<u>*</u> Year Submitted <u>:</u> *Applications may be retained for consideration of future awards			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:			
Employee's Roles with Pipestone	e Management:			

Part Two: Application Experiences

Describe how applicant has contributed to the Pipestone Management mission and made a significant, innovative, and sustainable impact on the Pipestone Management companies and the clients served by those companies. Include examples of how the nominee exhibited one or more of the core values of the Pipestone Management. Photos and other supporting materials that provide details and information can also be included with the application.

Part Three: Recommendation

A letter of recommendation must accompany all applications. The recommendation can be from a local pork organization representative, another pork producer or an individual from a pork related industry /business, or former educational institution associate.

Part Four: Submit

Send Complete Application and Recommendation to:
Nicole Paulsen
1801 Foreman Drive
Pipestone, MN 56164

Questions:

Contact Nicole Paulsen at 1.507.825.7939 or email at nicole.paulsen@pipestone.com

Pipestone Management I 1801 Forman Drive I Pipestone, MN 56164
Phone 507.825.2532 I Email: nicole.paulsen@pipestone.com I www.pipestone.com